10-30-2003 Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 7-17-00 Patent & Trademark Office **SHEET** imissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Franco Zobele Name: **Zobele Holding SpA** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Address: Via Fersina, 4 Yes Yes \bowtie No Nature of conveyance: City: 38100 Trento Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Country: Italy Other: Correcting error in Cover Sheet recorded at Reel/Frame 013985/0659. Execution date(s) of each conveying party: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq \) Yes \(\subseteq \) No February 28, 2003 4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 10/417,753 Patent No.(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: **One** concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Roger T. Frost ₩40.00 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$ KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP Address: 1100 Peachtree Street **Suite 2800** Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320, Washington, D.C., 20231, on October 21, 2003. Roger T. Frost Date: October 21, 2003 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including Attorney Pocket No. cover sheet: 6 45076-285231 10/29/2013 deception to too 157 recepting with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments 1 FC:8021 Washington, DC 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014631 FRAME: 0245

	/ 1	· ···	
Form PTG-1595 (Adapted) 7-17-00	04/-25-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent &	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
l link		SHEET	
To the Honorable Commissioner (/	102430775	rd the attached origina	al documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Franco Zobele 4-17	0)	e and Address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name:	Zobele Holding SpA Via Fersian, 4	41775
Yes No Nature of conveyance:	City:	38100 Trento	C718
	ame Country:	Italy	7
Execution date(s) of each conveying party: February 28, 2003	Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached	i? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4(a). Patent Application No.(s):	1753	Patent No.(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, th	e execution date of the application	n is: <u>April 17, 2003</u>
Additional	numbers attached?	Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering this document should be mailed		al number of applications and pate	ents involved: One
Name: Roger T. Frost Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON L. 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530	LP 7. Tota	al fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed:	\$40.00
DO	NOT USE THI	S SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document.	the foregoing inforn	nation is true and correct, and any	attached copy is a
I hereby certify that this correspondence Label # <u>EV015618259US</u> in an enve Applications, Washington, DC 20231, on	lope addressed to:		
Roger T. Frost Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date: Afal	
Attorney Docket No. 45076-285231		Total number o cover sheet: 2	f pages including
Mail documents to be recorded with required co	over sheet informati		Trademarks
/24/2003 GTDN11 00000156 10417753		Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	
FC:8021 40.00 OP			

PATENT REEL: 014631 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	ZOBELE Franco
	VIA ADAMELLO 28
	38100 TRENTO ITALY
	certain new and useful improvements in
	CE FOR DIFFUSING SOLUTIONS
	ABOUT TO MAKE application for Letters
:	(I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
Patent of the United	d States of America;
	EAS, ZOBELE HOLDING SPA
	VIA FERSINA 4 38100 TRENTO ITALY
desirous of acquirir	ng an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
United States;	
NOW THER	EFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
	QNEDollars (\$_1.00)
	d paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledgedI
	, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
ZOBELE HOLDI	ING SPA
. THE ENTIRE	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
as fully set forth an	
(a) specification	ion prepared and executed by ME on the 28th_ day of FEBRUARY 2003_,
cable (b) application	n filed on the day of, 19, Serial No,
	aining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
	y the saidZQBELE_HOLDING_SPA
	•
	wn use and behoof, and for _IIS legal representatives, to the full end of the term
for which said Let	tters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	s assignment and sale not been made.
	ONY WHEREOF, 1 hereunto set MY hand 1 and affix 1 seal 1 at
IN TESTIMO	·
	this28th day of FEBBUARY_2003, A.D. 19
	this28th day of FEBBUARY 2003, A.D. 19

PATENT REEL: 014631 FRAME: 0247

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.